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PERSONAL

Dr. Shubha Pandit, 30" May 2016
Principal,

K.J. Somaiya College of Engineering,

Vidyanagar, Vidyavihar East,

Mumbai 400 077.

Dear Dr. Shubha Pandit Ji,

| was quite happy to read about your esteemed college being ranked Number 24 in the
India Today special issue dated 30" May 2016 titled “India’s best colleges”.

Today, when we speak at every industry body about “80 plus percentage unemployable
graduates” coming out of educational institutions in India, your institution stands out by

producing graduates who can analyse, implement & manage well.

| write this personal note to congratulate you, your faculty and your students for setting
such high standards.

With best wishes,

Dr. Vinod Surana _

Co-Chairman — ASSOCHAM Tamil Nadu & Southern Region Development Council
CEO & Partner — Surana & Surana International Attorneys

Email : vs@lawindia.com

Mob : +91-9488791000

International Law Centre, 61-63, Dr. Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai 600 004.
T. 044 2812 0000 F: 044 28120001, Email: chennairo@assocham.com
www.assocham.org
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DIRECTORY OF BEST COLLEGES 2016: ENGINEERING

Percentage

Indian Institute of Entrance
1 PO IIT Kanpur, Kalyanpur,Kanpur,208016 = 0512-2597669/2597374 www.iitk.ac.in 1960 809
Technology(lIT) - Kanpur Test
Indian Institute of Entrance
2 Technology(lIT) - Office of AA&IR IIT ,Kharagpur,721302 03222-255221/282236 www.iitkgp.ac.in 1951 1242 Test
Kharagpur
Birla Institute of www.bits Entrance
3 Technology and Science Vidya Vihar,Pilani, 333031 01596-515500/515247 ilani. ac.in 1964 2273 Test
(BITS, Pilani) - Pilani priant.ac.
Vellore Institute of 0416- Entrance
4 Thi llam Road,Katpadi,Vellore,632014 .vit.ac.i 1984 4289
Technology(VIT) - Vellore irivatiam Road,Ratpadi, vetlore, 2243091/2202030/2202112 | v Vkacn Test
Entrance
Delhi Technological B Road, Near Sector-7, Shahbad
5 el technologica awana Road, vear Sector-f, Shahbad 1 411.27871043/27871018 | www.dce.ac.in 1941 1527 | Test

University - Delhi Daulatpur,Delhi, 110042
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NAME OF THE COLLEGE

Indian Institute of
Technology, Banaras
Hindu University (IIT, BHU)
- Varanasi

SRM Engineering College,
SRM University -
Kattankulathur

National Institute of
Technology - Surathkal,
Karnataka

Indian Institute of
Technology(lIT) -
Guwahati

Netaji Subhas Institute Of
Technology - Delhi

Government College of
Engineering (COEP) -
Pune

Birla Institute of
Technology, Mesra(BITS,
Mesra) - Ranchi

National Institute of
Technology - Calicut

National Institute of
Technology -
Tiruchirappalli

Address

Varanasi,Varanasi, 221005

Kattankulathur, Kancheepuram
District,Chennai, 603203

Nitk, Surathkal Po.srinivas
nagar,Mangalore,575025

Amingaon,North
Guwahati,Guwahati, 781039

Azad Hind fauz Marg, Sector-3,Dwarka
Mor Metro Station,Delhi, 110078

Shivaji Nagar,Pune, 411005

P.O Mesra Dist. Ranchi ,
Jharkhand,Ranchi,835215

NIT Campus, Post Calicut,Kerala,673601

Tanjoremain Road, NH-
67,Duvakudi, Thiruchirappally,620015

Phone No

0542-2368427/28/6701808

044-24742836/
24747231/27417400

0824-2473009/
2474071/2474000(3990)

0361-2690401/2582006

011-25099050/25099021

020-25507000/25507001

0651-2275444/2275896

0495-2286100/2286602

0431-
2503000/2504000/2503031

College Website

www.itbhu.ac.in

WWW.Srmuniv.ac.in

www.nitk.ac.in

www.iitg.ernet.in

www.nsit.ac.in

WWW.coep.org.in

www.bitmesra.ac.in

www.nitc.ac.in

www.nitt.edu

Established | Seats

1919

1985

1960

1995

1983

1908

1955

1961

1964

901

5154

836

632

832

734

750

980

908

2012 Cut-
off

Percentage

Entrance
Test

Entrance
Test

Entrance
Test

Entrance
Test

Entrance
Test

Entrance
Test

Entrance
Test

Entrance
Test

Entrance
Test
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NAME OF THE COLLEGE

PSG College of
Technology - Coimbatore

Manipal Institute of
Technology - Manipal

M S Ramaiah Institute of
Technology - Bangalore

Thapar Institute of
Engineering and
Technology - Patiala

Indian Institute of
Information Technology
(INT) - Allahabad

Faculty of Engineering &
Technology,Jamia Millia
Islamia - Delhi

Nirma Institute of
Technology, Nirma
University - Ahmedabad

International Institute of
Information Technology
(IIT) - Hyderabad

Zakir Husain College of

Engineering & Technology

- Aligarh

Address

Avinashi Road,
Peelamedu,Coimbatore,641004

Udupi District Karnataka,Manipal,576104

MSR Nagar, MSRIT

Post,Bangalore,560054

Patiala,Punjab,147004

Deoghat, Jhalwa,Allahabad ,211012

Jamia Nagar,New Delhi,110025

S.G. Highway,Ahmedabad,382481

Gachibowli,Hyderabad,500032

Aligarh Muslim University
Campus,Aligarh,202002

Phone No

0422-2572177/ 2572477/
4344777

0820-29223239

080-23608445/23603122

0175-2393021/2393521

0532-2922036 / 2922000/
2922025

011-26985831/26981261

02717-241900

040-66531000/65531179

0571-2100994/2702167

College Website

www.psgtech.edu 1951

www.manipal.edu 1960

www.msrit.edu 1962
www.thapar.edu 1956
www.iiita.ac.in 1999
www.Jmi.ac.in 1989

www.nirmauni.ac.in | 1995

wwwe.iiit.ac.in 1998

www.amu.ac.in 1938

Established | Seats

1302

1888

1267

1230

487

347

840

230

432

2012 Cut-
off

Percentage

Entrance
Test

Entrance
Test

Entrance
Test
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24

25

NAME OF THE COLLEGE | Address

K. J. Somaiya College Of Vidyanagar,
Engineering - Mumbai Vidyavihar(E),Mumbai,400077

University Institute of
Engineering & Technology
- Kurukshetra

Kurukshetra
University,Kurukshetra, 136119

Phone No

022-66449003/66449191

01744-233700, 239155

College Website

www.somaiya.edu

www.uietkuk.org

Established | Seats

1983

2004

618

360

2012 Cut-
off

Percentage

Entrance
Test
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KJ Somaiya College of
Engmeerlng

CITY: Mumbai Website

Established in 1983, the KJ Somaiya College of
Engineering admits close to 600 students annually
with 20 students to each classroom.
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