

PERSONAL

30th May 2016

Dr. Shubha Pandit, Principal, K.J. Somaiya College of Engineering, Vidyanagar, Vidyavihar East, Mumbai 400 077.

Dear Dr. Shubha Pandit Ji,

I was quite happy to read about your esteemed college being ranked **Number 24** in the India Today special issue dated 30th May 2016 titled "India's best colleges".

Today, when we speak at every industry body about "80 plus percentage unemployable graduates" coming out of educational institutions in India, your institution stands out by producing graduates who can analyse, implement & manage well.

I write this personal note to congratulate you, your faculty and your students for setting such high standards.

With best wishes,

Dr. Vinod Surana

Co-Chairman – ASSOCHAM Tamil Nadu & Southern Region Development Council

CEO & Partner – Surana & Surana International Attorneys

Email: vs@lawindia.com Mob: +91-9488791000







Associate sponsor



DIRECTORY OF BEST COLLEGES 2016: ENGINEERING

	STREAM: ENGINEERING						
Rank	NAME OF THE COLLEGE	Address	Phone No	College Website	Established	Seats	2012 Cut-off Percentage
1	Indian Institute of Technology(IIT) - Kanpur	PO IIT Kanpur, Kalyanpur,Kanpur,208016	0512-2597669/2597374	www.iitk.ac.in	1960	809	Entrance Test
2	Indian Institute of Technology(IIT) - Kharagpur	Office of AA&IR IIT ,Kharagpur,721302	03222-255221/282236	www.iitkgp.ac.in	1951	1242	Entrance Test
3	Birla Institute of Technology and Science (BITS, Pilani) - Pilani	Vidya Vihar,Pilani,333031	01596-515500/515247	www.bits- pilani.ac.in	1964	2273	Entrance Test
4	Vellore Institute of Technology(VIT) - Vellore	Thiruvallam Road, Katpadi, Vellore, 632014	0416- 2243091/2202030/2202112	www.vit.ac.in	1984	4289	Entrance Test
5	Delhi Technological University - Delhi	Bawana Road, Near Sector-7, Shahbad Daulatpur,Delhi,110042	011-27871043/27871018	www.dce.ac.in	1941	1527	Entrance Test

Rank	NAME OF THE COLLEGE	Address	Phone No	College Website	Established	Seats	2012 Cut- off Percentage
6	Indian Institute of Technology, Banaras Hindu University (IIT, BHU) - Varanasi	Varanasi,Varanasi,221005	0542-2368427/28/6701808	www.itbhu.ac.in	1919	901	Entrance Test
7	SRM Engineering College, SRM University - Kattankulathur	Kattankulathur, Kancheepuram District,Chennai,603203	044-24742836/ 24747231/27417400	www.srmuniv.ac.in	1985	5154	Entrance Test
8	National Institute of Technology - Surathkal, Karnataka	Nitk, Surathkal Po.srinivas nagar,Mangalore,575025	0824-2473009/ 2474071/2474000(3990)	www.nitk.ac.in	1960	836	Entrance Test
9	Indian Institute of Technology(IIT) - Guwahati	Amingaon,North Guwahati,Guwahati,781039	0361-2690401/2582006	www.iitg.ernet.in	1995	632	Entrance Test
10	Netaji Subhas Institute Of Technology - Delhi	Azad Hind fauz Marg, Sector-3,Dwarka Mor Metro Station,Delhi,110078	011-25099050/25099021	www.nsit.ac.in	1983	832	Entrance Test
11	Government College of Engineering (COEP) - Pune	Shivaji Nagar,Pune,411005	020-25507000/25507001	www.coep.org.in	1908	734	Entrance Test
12	Birla Institute of Technology, Mesra(BITS, Mesra) - Ranchi	P.O Mesra Dist. Ranchi , Jharkhand,Ranchi,835215	0651-2275444/2275896	www.bitmesra.ac.in	1955	750	Entrance Test
13	National Institute of Technology - Calicut	NIT Campus, Post Calicut,Kerala,673601	0495-2286100/2286602	www.nitc.ac.in	1961	980	Entrance Test
14	National Institute of Technology - Tiruchirappalli	Tanjoremain Road, NH- 67,Duvakudi,Thiruchirappally,620015	0431- 2503000/2504000/2503031	www.nitt.edu	1964	908	Entrance Test

Rank	NAME OF THE COLLEGE	Address	Phone No	College Website	Established	Seats	2012 Cut- off Percentage
15	PSG College of Technology - Coimbatore	Avinashi Road, Peelamedu,Coimbatore,641004	0422-2572177/ 2572477/ 4344777	www.psgtech.edu	1951	1302	-
16	Manipal Institute of Technology - Manipal	Udupi District Karnataka, Manipal, 576104	0820-2922323�	www.manipal.edu	1960	1888	-
17	M S Ramaiah Institute of Technology - Bangalore	MSR Nagar, MSRIT Post,Bangalore,560054	080-23608445/23603122	www.msrit.edu	1962	1267	Entrance Test
18	Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology - Patiala	Patiala,Punjab,147004	0175-2393021/2393521	www.thapar.edu	1956	1230	Entrance Test
19	Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIIT) - Allahabad	Deoghat, Jhalwa, Allahabad , 211012	0532-2922036 / 2922000/ 2922025	www.iiita.ac.in	1999	487	-
20	Faculty of Engineering & Technology,Jamia Millia Islamia - Delhi	Jamia Nagar,New Delhi,110025	011-26985831/26981261	www.Jmi.ac.in	1989	347	-
21	Nirma Institute of Technology, Nirma University - Ahmedabad	S.G. Highway,Ahmedabad,382481	02717-241900	www.nirmauni.ac.in	1995	840	-
22	International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT) - Hyderabad	Gachibowli, Hyderabad, 500032	040-66531000/65531179	www.iiit.ac.in	1998	230	Entrance Test
23	Zakir Husain College of Engineering & Technology - Aligarh	Aligarh Muslim University Campus,Aligarh,202002	0571-2100994/2702167	www.amu.ac.in	1938	432	-

R	ank	NAME OF THE COLLEGE	Address	Phone No	College Website	Established	Seats	2012 Cut- off Percentage
	24	K. J. Somaiya College Of Engineering - Mumbai	<mark>Vidyanagar,</mark> Vidyavihar(E),Mumbai,400077	022-66449003/66449191	www.somaiya.edu	<mark>1983</mark>	<mark>618</mark>	-
	25	University Institute of Engineering & Technology - Kurukshetra	Kurukshetra University,Kurukshetra,136119	01744-233700, 239155	www.uietkuk.org	2004	360	Entrance Test

INDIA'S BEST COLLEGES 2016

BY INDIA TODAY AND NIELSEN COMPANY



ART COMMERCE SCIENCE LAW MEDICINE

ENGINEERING

BBA BCA MASS COMM FASHION

FINE ARTS



Presenting sponsor



Associate sponsor



INDIA'S BEST ENGINEERING COLLEGES 2016

Rank

KJ Somaiya College of **Engineering**



CITY: Mumbai

Website

Established in 1983, the KJ Somaiya College of Engineering admits close to 600 students annually with 20 students to each classroom.

∢ BACK